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TTB S 5110-05-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 8,719,721 42,599,317
Brandy 388,318 2,417,496
Rum, Gin and Vodka 1,126,097 4,271,437
Alcohol 184,146,210 869,691,643
Production Total 194,380,346 918,979,893
Withdrawals
Taxable 24,330,680 109,442,257
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 622,369 3,202,439
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 6,914,807 33,619,585
For use US, Hospital, Education 20,719 766,219
For research, testing 2,566 9,870
Tax Free Total 7,560,461 37,598,113
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 428,866,773
Brandy 40,113,674
Rum, Gin and Vodka 6,822,800
Alcohol and Spirits 62,008,874
Miscellaneous 560,962
Total 538,373,083
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,196,224,743 5,844,107,685
Rye 13,938,470 68,753,600
Malt, Barley & Other 9,982,810 39,574,552
Wheat & Sorghum 3,784,872 21,545,456
Total Grain 1,223,930,895 5,973,981,293

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

4,987,924
1,252,195
3,422,770
777,623
393,586
1,661,554
9,469,463
5,773,852
430,679
2,507,078
1,166,496
26,855,296
31,843,220

17,683

1,753,367
150,661
117,431

2,021,459

33,882,362

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-05-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

27,800,944
6,099,221
14,386,863
3,089,300
1,776,459
7,364,540
38,350,969
25,029,777
2,363,614
7,934,646
4,575,470
110,970,859
138,771,803

146,393

8,317,706
804,932
643,902

9,766,540

148,684,736
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov
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Current Year
Cumulative Year to

Current Month Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits 8,248,441 38,963,455
Imported Whisky 2,140,552 9,667,730
Domestic Whisky 4,740,883 24,856,554
Brandy 1,239,592 6,413,528
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,337,477 10,702,847
Virgin Islands 702,767 2,770,702
Other 377,094 1,469,137
Gin 1,699,959 5,799,695
Vodka 1,656,417 4,577,913
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 817,641 3,524,750
Tequila 1,965,059 8,007,260
Total 25,925,882 116,753,571
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine 488,185 4,617,439
Alcohol Flavoring Materials 280,046 1,252,858
Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky 1,664,620 9,164,002
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 1,875,618 10,066,605
Virgin Islands 477,086 1,835,937
Other 280,398 1,196,327
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka 185,881 768,553
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 897,528 3,929,933
Tequila 1,873,049 6,258,904
Total 7,254,180 33,220,261
Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 87,654,648 463,647,770
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel 28,029,678 140,134,319
Fuel 64,163,851 358,895,351
Used in Manufacture of Articles 2,237,883 4,850,323
Ending Inventory 14,885,691
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production 29,525,683 118,792,610
Withdrawals 14,577,781 68,754,349
Used in Manufacture of Articles 8,995,331 26,946,437
Ending Inventory 1,876,941

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov
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