

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center

Report Date: 13-Nov-07

Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit

Reporting Period: May 2007

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-05-2007

5,973,981,293

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Net Production		
Whisky	8,719,721	42,599,317
Brandy	388,318	2,417,496
Rum, Gin and Vodka	1,126,097	4,271,437
Alcohol	184,146,210	869,691,643
Production Total	194,380,346	918,979,893
Withdrawals		
Taxable	24,330,680	109,442,257
Tax Free		
For addition to wine Total	622,369	3,202,439
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	6,914,807	33,619,585
For use US, Hospital, Education	20,719	766,219
For research, testing	2,566	9,870
Tax Free Total	7,560,461	37,598,113
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=F	Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	428,866,773	
Brandy	40,113,674	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	6,822,800	
Alcohol and Spirits	62,008,874	
Miscellaneous	560,962	
Total	538,373,083	
Materials used in Production (pounds)		
Corn	1,196,224,743	5,844,107,685
Rye	13,938,470	68,753,600
Malt, Barley & Other	9,982,810	39,574,552
Wheat & Sorghum	3,784,872	21,545,456

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

1,223,930,895

http://www.ttb.gov

Total Grain

		Current Year
	Current Month	Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)	Current Month	Date
, ,	4 097 024	27 800 044
Whisky	4,987,924	27,800,944
Brandy	1,252,195	6,099,221
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	3,422,770	14,386,863
Virgin Islands	777,623	3,089,300
Others	393,586	1,776,459
Gin	1,661,554	7,364,540
Vodka	9,469,463	38,350,969
Cordials	5,773,852	25,029,777
Cocktails	430,679	2,363,614
Tequila	2,507,078	7,934,646
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	1,166,496	4,575,470
Non-Whisky Total	26,855,296	110,970,859
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	31,843,220	138,771,803
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)	
Total	17,683	146,393
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,753,367	8,317,706
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	150,661	804,932
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	117,431	643,902
Total	2,021,459	9,766,540
Grand Total	33,882,362	148,684,736

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	8,248,441	38,963,455
Imported Whisky	2,140,552	9,667,730
Domestic Whisky	4,740,883	24,856,554
Brandy	1,239,592	6,413,528
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,337,477	10,702,847
Virgin Islands	702,767	2,770,702
Other	377,094	1,469,137
Gin	1,699,959	5,799,695
Vodka	1,656,417	4,577,913
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	817,641	3,524,750
Tequila	1,965,059	8,007,260
Total	25,925,882	116,753,571
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	488,185	4,617,439
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	280,046	1,252,858
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,664,620	9,164,002
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,875,618	10,066,605
Virgin Islands	477,086	1,835,937
Other	280,398	1,196,327
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	185,881	768,553
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	897,528	3,929,933
Tequila	1,873,049	6,258,904
Total	7,254,180	33,220,261
Operations at Denaturing Facility		
Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	87,654,648	463,647,770
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	28,029,678	140,134,319
Fuel	64,163,851	358,895,351
Used in Manufacture of Articles	2,237,883	4,850,323
Ending Inventory	14,885,691	.,
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	29,525,683	118,792,610
Withdrawals	14,577,781	68,754,349
Used in Manufacture of Articles	8,995,331	26,946,437
Ending Inventory	1,876,941	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov